

অসম असम ASSAM

05AA 996435



FORM 26 (SEE RULE 4A)

Affidavit to be furnished by the candidate before the returning officer for election to

Assam State Legislative Assembly (Name of the House) from L.A.-5, Badarpur

Constituency (Name of the constituency)

I. Jamal Uddin Ahmed son of Najib Ali aged about 56 years, resident of Maizdihi, BSF Camp Road, P.O-Settlement Road, P.S & Dist-Karimganj candidate at the above election, do here by solemnly affirm/state on oath as under:-

 I am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) or competent jurisdiction.

If the dependent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information:

Jona and Din Arm.

Abdur Rashid
B.A., U.B., Advocate
Registration No.-70/85
Karimganj, Assam.

	(i)	Case/First information report No./Nos Not Applicable
	(ii)	Police station(s) Not Applicable District(s) Not Applicable
	State(
	(iii)	Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for
		which the candidate has been charged Not Applicable
	(iv)	Court(s) which framed the charge(s) Not Applicable
	(v)	Date(s) on which the charge(s) Not Applicable
	(vi)	Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction Not Applicable
	st R in	have not been convicted of an offence(s) other than any offence(s) referred to in ab-section (1) or sub-section (2), or covered in sub-section(3), of section 8 of the epresentation of the people Act. 1951 (43 of 1951) and sentenced to apprisonment for one year or more.
	informatio	endent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following on:
	(1)	Case/First information report No./Nos Not Applicable
	(11)	Court(s) which punished Not Applicable
	(iii)	Police station(s) Not Applicable District(s) Not Applicable State(s) Not Applicable
STRATE 13	(iv)	Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for
3	18	which the candidate has been charged Not Applicable
	(vi)	Date(s) on which the sentence(s) was/were pronounced Not Applicable Whether the sentence(s) has/have stayed by any court(s0 of competent
100 mil 100	[3]]	jurisdiction Not Applicable
2 301	Place	:-Karimganj
		- 16.03.2011 Signature of Deponent
		VERIFICATION
	amda	above named deponent, do here by verify and declare that the contents of this avit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is and nothing material has been concealed therein.

Verified at Karimganj this 16th day of March' 2011

Abdur Rashid 16-03-2011
B.A. U.B. Advacate
Registration No.-70/85
Karimganj, Assam.

Signature of deponent

Sworn before me.



राज्य असम ASSAM

05AA 996439



Affidavit to be Furnished by the candidate alongwith Nomination Paper
Before the Returning Officer
For election to Assam State Legislative Assembly (name of the House)
From LA-5, Badarpur Constituency (Name of the Constituency)

I <u>Jamal Uddin Ahmed</u> son of <u>Najib Ali</u> Aged <u>56</u> years, resident of <u>Maizdihi, BSF Camp Road</u>, <u>P.O-Settlement Road</u>, <u>P.S & Dist-Karimganj</u>, <u>Pin-788712</u> (mention full postal address), a candidate at the above Election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

(1) I am a candidate set up by Indian National Congress (Name of the political party)

(2) Details of PAN and status of filing of income tax return:

SI. No.	8	Permanent Account Number(PAN)	The financial year for which the last income tax return has been filed	Total income shown In Income Tax Return(in Rupees)
1.	Self	ABUPA7081J	2009-2010	Rs.8,57,988.00
2.	Spouse (Jaimun Nessa Khanam)	AKLPK3552E	2009-2010	Rs.2,00,382.00
3.	Dependentl	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
4.	Dependent 2	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
5.	Dependent 3	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

Jamahadi Ann.

Abdur Rashud B.A. ILB. Adwicate Contditionext page No.-70/85 Karimgani, Assam. (3) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court:-

SI. No.	Offence	Description
(a)	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, Sections of the Act and Description of the offence for which cognizance taken:	Not Applicable
(b)	Name of the court, Case No. and Date of order taking cognizance:	Not Applicable
(c)	Details of Appeal(s)/Application(s) for revision(if any) failed against the above order(s):	Not Applicable

(4) Cases in which I have been convicted by a court of law(other those referred to in Form 26)

	Porm 20/:	
(a)	The details of cases, Sections of the Act and description of the offence for which convicted:	Not Applicable
(b)	Name of the Court(s), Case No. and Date(s) of order(s):	Not Applicable
(c)	Punished imposed:	Not Applicable

(5) That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents:

A. Details of movable assets:

(Note:

Assets in joint name indicated the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given Incase of deposit/investment, the details of including Serial number, Amount, Date of Deposit, the Scheme, Name of Bank/ Institution and Branch are to be given Value of Bonds/Share/Debentures as per the current market value in Stock Exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in case of non-listed companies should be given.

Dependent, here means a person, substantially dependent on the income of the candidate.

5. Details including amount is to be given separately in respect of each investment)

SI. No.	Description	Self	Spouse (Jaimun Nessa Khanam)	Depende nt1	Depende ndent-2	Depen dent-3
(i)	Cash in hand	Rs.1,75,000.00	Rs.85,000.00	NIL	NIL	NIL
(ii)	Details of deposits in Bank accounts (FDRs, Term Deposits and all the other types of Deposits including saving accounts), Deposits with Financial Institutions, Non Banking Financial Companies and Cooperative societies and the amount in each such deposit	Bank A/c (i) Allahabad Bank, Karimganj A/c No. 20708764099as on14.03.11 Rs.52,152.00 (ii) Allahabad Bank, Silchar A/c No. 20454364406 as on 14.03.11 Rs.35.33 (iii) Allahabad Bank, Karimganj A/c No.SB 4036 as on 14.03.11Rs.25,066.37 (iv) PNB, Karimganj A/c No 2328002100010229 as on14.03.11 Rs.17,253.00 (v)ICICI Bank, Karimganj A/c No 062001501888as on 15.03.011 Rs.10,05,200.00 Total→ 10,99,706.70 (i) F.D. → Rs.13,500.00 (ii) F.D. → Rs.12,700.00 Total→ Rs.26,200.00	Bank A/c Allahabad Bank No. SB.2753 Rs.10,688.00 On.15.03.11	NIL	NIL	NIL
(iii)	Details of investment in Bonds, Debentures/share and unit in companies/Mutual Funds and other and the	NIL '	Share with J&J Construction as on 31.03.2010 worth Rs.1,94,871.00	NIL	NIL	NIL
(iv)	Details of investment in NSS, Postal Savings, Insurance Policies and investment in any	NSC Rs.20,000.00 KVP Rs.30,000.00 KVP Rs.90,000.00	LIC No. (i)490253758 dt 15.12.92 (Yly) Rs.6,307.00	NIL	NIL NIL	NIL

Jamalu Di Almi

3 2011 Abdur Rashid Registration No.-70/85 Karimganj, Assam.

- Shorted	TRATE IS	Personal loans/advance given to any person or entity including firm, Company, Trust etc. and	KVP Rs.5,879,00 KVP Rs.2,00,000.00 KVP Rs.2,07,000.00 Total→Rs.5,52,879.00 Insurance Policy (i)LIC No.490583801 dt.13.01.98(yearly) Rs.8,392.00 (ii)LIC No.490589154 dt.28.10.98(yearly) Rs.3,403.00 (iii) LIC No.492220781 dt.03.01.08 (Single) Rs.49,000.00 (iv)LIC No.483693878 Dt. 28.12.05(yearly) Rs.7,050.00 (v) LIC No.492747072 Dt. 31.03.10(yearly) Rs.50,000.00 (vi) LIC No.483691995 dt.19.11.05 (sgl) Rs.1,00,000.00 Total→Rs.2,17,845.00 Jakaria Ahmed Rs.5,00,000.00	(ii)LIC No 490589154(Yly) dt.28.10.98 Rs.3,403.00 (iii)LIC No. 492075086 (Yly) dt.28.03.07 Rs.10,067.00 Total→Rs.19,777.00	NIL	NIL	NIL
	(vi)	other receivable from debtors and the amount. Motor Vehicle/Aircrafts/Yachts/ Ships(details of Make, Registration No. etc, year of Purchase and amount)	(i)Tata Truck12-10, Year 1997, AS10-4782 (ii)Tata Indigo LS, Year 2004, AS01T3962 (iii)Mahindra Bolero, Year 2002, AS01N6332 Total→ Rs.11,40,000.00 Fixed Assets	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	(vii)	Jewelry, bullion and valuable thing(give details of weight and value)	Rs.7,20,500.00 NIL	100 Gm (Approx) Rs.1,15,000.00	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Vista .	Any other asset such as	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	(viii)	value of claims/interest	1110				

Details of Immovable asset:

Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated

Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated

SI.No.	Description	Self	Spouse (Jaimun Nessa Khanam)	Depend ent-1	Depend ent-2	Depend ent-3
(i)	Agricultural Land Location(s) Survey number(s)	(i) Mouza-Kunapara, C.S. Dag No.303 Katian No.117	(i) Mouga- Mobarakpur, C.S. Dag No.263 Katian 84	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Area(Total measurement in acres)	(i)0.40 Acre	(i) 0.03 acre	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (yes or No)	(i) No.	(i) No	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	(i) Deed No320 Dt 30.01.1999	(i) Deed No. 1706 dt.06.08.1996	NIL	NIL	NIL

Jamali Sir Dun.

Abdur Rashid

B.A., ILB., Advecate

Registration No.-70/85

Karimganj, Assam.

	Cost of land by (in case of purchase)at the time of purchase	(i)Rs.6,000.00	(i) Rs.5000.00	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	(i) NIL	(i) NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Approximate Current market value	(i)Rs.75,000.00	(i) Rs.35,000.00			
(ii)	Non-Agricultural Land Location(s) Survey number(s)	(i)Mouza-Bakarsal Pt-II CS Dag No.274, Katian No.813 (0.08 acre) (ii)Mouza-Bakarsal Pt-II CS Dag No.271, Katian No.810 (0.035 acre) (iii)Mouza- Bakarsal Pt-II, CS Dag No.273,272,270, Katian No.812,811,809 (0.22 acre)	(i) Mouga- Karimganj Town, Dag No. 4395, Katian No.3233 (0.418 acre) (ii) Mouga-Keshar Kapan Pt-9, C.S. Dag No.418,419,420 (part of) Katian No.205,87,80 (0.24 acre)	NIL	NIL	NIL
3 Jul 10	Area(Total measurement in Acres)	0.335 Acre	0.658 Acre	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited	No	No	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	(i)Deed No 84 Dt 04.01.1994 (ii) Deed No.86 Dt 04.01.1994 (iii) Deed No 85 Dt 04.01.1994	(i) Deed No.304 Dt. 03.02.1998 (ii) Deed No. 1702 dt.27.04.1994	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Cost of land (in case of purchase)at the time of purchase	(i)Rs.2000.00 (ii)Rs.2000.00 (iii)Rs.18000.00	(i) Rs.43,000.00 (ii)Rs.10,000.00	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any Investment on the land by way of development construction etc.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Approximate Current market value	(i)Rs.25,000.00 (ii) Rs.25,000.00 (iii)2,10,000.00	(i)Rs.5,00,000.00 (ii)Rs.2,50,000.00	NIL	NIL	NIL
(iii)	Commercial Buildings (including apartments) -Location(s) -survey number(s)	Holding No. 398, Ward No. 20A old/30A, Dag No.465, Patta No.396, Mouza- Guwahati	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Build up Area (Total measurement in sq. ft.)	814 Sq. ft .	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (yes or No)	No	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	Deed No. 4817/98 Dt.30/08/1998	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Cost of property (in case of purchase)at the time of purchase	Rs.1,30,000.00	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any Investment on the property by way of development construction etc.	Rs.6,00,000.00	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Jamalu Dir A lund.

Abdur Rashid

8.A., U.S., Advocate
Registration No.-70/85
Karimganj, Assam.

	Approximate Current market value	Rs.35,00,000.00	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(iv)	Residential Buildings (including apartments) -Location(s) -survey number(s)	(i) Mouga-Karimganj Town, C.S Dag No.743 (part of) Katian No.2415 (0.08 acre) (ii) Mouza- Karimganj Town, CS Dag No.409 Katian No.714 (0.10 acre)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Area (Total measurement in sq. ft.)	7840.8 Sq.ft	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
TRATE	Build up Area (Total measurement in sq.	3484.8 Sq.ft	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
S. S	Whether inherited property (yes or No)	No	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
1 TO SEE	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	(i) Deed No.12 Dt 01.01.1993 (ii) Deed No 1304 dt. 25.05.89	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(CO) 381	and the state of t	(i)Rs.10,000.00 (ii) Rs.18000.00	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	Rs.7,00,000.00	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Approximate Current market value	(i)Rs.42,00,000.00 (ii)Rs.16,00,000.00	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(v)	Other (such as interest in property)	NIL -	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(vi)	Total of current Market Value of (i) to (v) above	Rs.96,35,000.00	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

(6) I give herein below the details of liabilities/ due to public financial institution and government (Note: Please give separate details of name of Bank, institute, entity or individual and amount for each item.)

SI. No.	Description	Self	Spouse (Jaimun Nessa Khanam)	Depend ent-1	Depend ent-2	Depend ent-3
(i)	Loan or dues to Bank/ Financial Institution(s) Name of Bank or FI Amount outstanding Nature of loan	S.B.I A/c No. 30516962448 Rs.8,81,245.00 C.C. Account	NIL			
	Loan or dues to any individuals/Entity other than mentioned in (i) above. Name(s) Amount outstanding Nature of lon	Unsecured Loan Rs.11,60,000.00	NIL			
	Any other liability	Sundry Creditor Rs.12,32,000.00	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Grand total of liabilities	Rs.32,73,245.00	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(ii)	Government Dues: Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of water	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of electricity	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing	NIL '	NIL	NIL	NIL C	WIL E

Janawili Mund,

Abdur Rashid 14f 3/201)
B.A., U.B., Advocate
Registration No.-70/85
Karimganj, Assam.

with supply of telephones/mobiles					
Dues to departments dealing with government transport(including aircraft and helicopters)	NIL	NIL :	NIL	NIL	NIL
Income tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Wealth tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Municipal/ Property Tax Dues	NIL	NIL	NIL.	NIL	NIL
Sales tax Dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Any other dues	MLA Salary Loan due Rs.1,08,000,00	NIL	NIL.	NIL	NIL
Grand total of all Govt.dues	Rs.1,08,000.00	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

6. Details of profession or occupation:

a. Self:- Self Employed

b. Spouse(Jaimun Nessa Khanam):- Business

 My educational qualification is as under: Class –VH, from Kaliganj M.E. School, Kaliganj Bazar, Kaliganj, in 31.12.1970.

Give details of highest School/ University education with full form of the certificate/ diploma/degree course)

Name of the School/College/University and the year in which the course was completed)

(9). ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (8) ABOVE:

1	Name of the candidate		Sh. JAMAL UDDIN AHMED					
2	Full	Full postal address			Maizdihi, BSF Camp Road, P.O- Settlement Road, P.S & Dist-Karimganj, Pin-788712			
3	Full postal address Maizdihi, BSF Camp Ros Settlement Road, P.S & I Pin-788712 Number and Name of the constituency and state Name of the Political party which set up the candidate (otherwise write 'Independent) (a) Number of cases I which conviction order passed (other than those referred to in Form 26) (C) Total number of pending cases where the court (s) have taken cognizance PAN of Year for which last Income Tax Return filed (a) Candidate (b) Spouse (Jaimun Nessa khanam) (C) Dependent NIL NIL NIL Details of Assets and Liabilities in rupees Description Self Spouse				n			
4	Nan	ne of the Political party whi	ch set up the		the state of the s			
5				H/V/#25				
				18,50010				
5.	The state of the s			Incom	me Tax Return	Total In Shown	come	
	(a) (Candidate	ABUPA7081J	2009	-2010	Rs.8,57.	988.00	
	(b) Spouse (Jaimun Nessa		AKLPK3552E	2009	-2010	Rs.2,00	,382.00	
	(C)	Dependent	NIL		NIL	N	IL.	
6	Details of Assets and Liabilities in rupee			es				
		Description	Self		Spouse	Depen dent-1	Depen dent-2	
Α.		Moveable Asset (Total Value)	Rs. 44,32,	130.7	Rs. 4,25,336.00	NIL	NIL	
B.		Immovable Asset				NIL	NIL	
	(i)	Purchase Price and Development cost of Immovable Property (Total Value)	Rs.14,86,0		Rs.58,000.00	NIL	NIL	
	(ii)	Approximate current Market price of Asset (Total Value)	Rs.96,35,0	00.00	Rs.7,85,000.00	NIL	NIL	
7		Liabilities						
		(i) Government dues (Total)	Rs.1,08,00	00.00	NIL	NIL	NIL	
		(ii) Loan from Bank, Financial Institution and others (Total)	Rs.32,73,2	45.00	NIL	NIL	NIL	

P.O-Kaliganj Bazar, on 31.12.1970.

Abdur F

Abdur Rashid (42) 2009
B.A., U.B., Advances
Registration No.-70/85
Karimganj, Assam.

(Give details of school/University education with full form of the certificate/diploma/ degree course) (Name of the school/college/University and the year in which the course was completed)

VARIFICATION

I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and current to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that:

(a) there is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in item 3

(b) I, my spouse, or my dependents, do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in item 5 and 6 above

Verified at Karimganj

B.A., LL.B., Advocate

Registration No.-70/85 Karimganj, Assam.

this the 16th day of March' 2011

DEPONENT

0.

Sworn before me,

Judicial Mandatons Tot. Com